By  this  means  remedies  incorporated  into  a  plaster  may 
be  held  firmly  in  contact  with  the  skin.  The  usual  plaster  base 
is  known  as  Lead  Plaster  and  is  made  according  to  the  phar- 

macopoeia as  follows : 
"Lead  Plaster  {Diachylon  Plaster): — 

Lead  Oxide,  three  thousand  two  hundred  grammes,      3,200  Gm. 
Olive  Oil,  six  thousand  grammes,       -       -       -        6, 000  Gm. 
Water,  a  sufficient  quantity. 

Mix  the  Lead  Oxide,  previously  passed  through  a  No.  80 
sieve,  intimately  with  about  one-half  of  the  Olive  Oil, by  tritura-